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1 Sh. Rajeev Kumar Sharma DG 101 26781312 dg@bprd.nic.in
2 Sh. Ish Kumar, PS to DG 213 26781312 9871077555 ishkumar@bprd.nic.in
3 Sh. Sunil Kumar, PA 228 26734828 8076845618 puneetbisht@bprd.nic.in

1 Sh. Ravi Joseph Lokku, ADG 102 26781341 adg@bprd.nic.in
2 Sh. Sundeep Saxena,PA to ADG 283 26781341 9899377538 ssaxena@bprd.nic.in
3 Sh. Manjeet Kumar Yadav PA to ADG 283 26781341 9616484792
4 Sh. Mukesh Kumar , PA to ADG 219 26781341 9654461206 mukesh@bprd.nic.in

1 Ms. Rekha Lohani, Director (ADM) 106 26781314
2 Ms. Uma, PA to  Director (Adm) 241 9911277252 umasingh@bprd.nic.in
3 Sh. Sanjiv Trikha DIG (Adm/Estt) 114 26782013
4 Sh. Pramod Kumar PA to DIG (Estt) 227 26782013 9458721179
5 Dr. M.M. Gosal, AD Estt. 117 26781076 9810410063 ad.estab@bp[rd.nic.in
6 Sh. Rakesh, PA To AD (Estt.) 361 26734893 8826452151 rakesh@bprd.nic.in
7 Sh. Iqbal Singh, AD (Coord/Proc.) 330 9911319736
8 Sh. Sunit  Varshney ADD (ADM) 205 26781075 adadm@bprd.nic.in
9 Sh.Pritam Singh ,PA To ADD(Adm) 205 26781075 9759053633 pritamneetu@bprd.nic.in
10 Sh. Rakesh Kumar SO (Pro.) 204 9999369273 rakesh19@bprd.nic.in
11 Smt. Anita Mahajan, A.O. (Adm.) 222 9968693639 anitam@bprd.nic.in
12 Sh. Rajat Vishwakarma, LDC (Adm.) 288 26734888 6386936756 rajatvish.1994@bprd.nic.in
13 Sh. Vinit Kumar, LDC 201 26734801 7979980190 vinitk.1995@bprd.nic.in
14 Sh. Love Kumar, PA, (GeM Buyer) 284 26734884 7837519233 lovechg@bprd.nic.in
15 Sh.G.Murthy, Accountant 328 26782193 8130767386 ganesanmurthy@bprd.nic.in
16 Sh. Mukesh singh, Accountant 292 26782192 7065817118 mksingh@bprd.nic.in
17 Sh. Tejveer, Assistant 292 26782192 9813288233 tejveer.dinday@bprd.nic.in
18 Sh. Randeep, Assistant 272 9518817332
19 Sh. Anuj Malik Assistant 294 8586822971 anuj-malik@bprd.nic.in
20 Sh. R.R. Khatana, Legal Assistant 316 - 9810417174 raghuraj@bprd.nic.in
21 Sh. Nikunj Dhama, Assistant (Estt) 293 26734893 8178827608
22 Ms. Sakshi Tyagi, SO (Estt.) 229 8860853503
23 Sh. Bijender, Steno Gr. II (Estt.) 291 26734891 8745876800 bijenderkumar@bprd.nic.in
24 Sh. Ramendra Singh, Steno Gr.II 294 8795626289 ramendra@bprd.nic.in
25 Sh. K. Annadurai, Dispatcher 280 26734880 9968260614 kannadurai@bprd.nic.in

1 Computer Cell 339  
2 Canteen 230
3 Store 243
4 Library 214
5 Driver Room 369
6 DR Room / Photocopier 321
7 Reception 267
8 Hostel 281
9 Gate No. 1 363
10 Control Room 289 -

1 Sh. Anurag Kumar, Director(Trg) 108 26781327 9899960871 ddtrg@bprd.nic.in
2 Sh. Mukesh Kumar, PA to Director-I/C , 

(Trg.) 239 26781327
3 Ms. Nitasha Guria, DIG (Trg.) 116 8809237066 dig.trg@bprd.nic.in
4 Sh. Dinesh Chand, PA to DIG (Trg.) 238
5 Sh. D. K. Gaur AD (Trg.) 322 26734922 9419059953 adtrgdc-2@bprd.nic.in 
6 Mrs. Anushree, Dy.Sp (Trg.) 310 26734910 9953502261 anushree@bprd.nic.in 
7 Sh. Ashwinee Yadav,PA to AD 320 - 7303170378 dineshpa@bprd.nic.in
8 Sh. Ashok KumarTanwar,AD (Trg.) 319 9891453649 aktanware@gmail.com
9 Sh. Yashveer Singh, AD (FC) (Trg) 262 -
10 Sh. Ravinder, LDC 344

TRAINING DIVISION

CONTACT NUMBER OF BPR&D OFFICERS AND STAFF AS ON  22.04.2024

DG SECRETARIAT 

ADG SECRETARIAT 

ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

Others



1 Ms. Rekha Lohani, Director R&CA 106 26781314 rekha.lohani@nic.in

2

Smt. Uma Singh PA to Director R&CA 241 26781314 
26782015 
(fax)

8860836048 ravinder@bprd.nic.in

3 Ms. Rita Roy, PS To  AD RA 345 26782026 9810480147
4 Sh. Anup Chhetri, AD 276 26734876 9862058391 anupch1546@gmail.com
5 Sh. K.K. Meena, AD (CA) 245 26785450 9958497574 kamal@bprd.nic.in
6 Sh. Manoj Meena, PA to AD CA 225 9694981011
7 Dr. Nirpat Patel RA (CA) 302 26734902 9425470616 nirpatpatel@bprd.nic.in
9 Sh. Ashok Kumar, JI 301 9784877656
10 Sh. Shareeq Wali Khan, JI 353 - 9808030909 shareeq@bprd.nic.in
11 Smt. Ravinder Kaur PA 311 26734911 8588869074 pulomabasu@bprd.nic.in

1 Ms. Ruchika Rishi, Director (NPM) 103 26782027 8826829716 dirnpm@bprd.nic.in

2 Smt. Sweta Kushwaha PA to Director (NPM) 254 26781345 8010263904
sweta@bprd.nic.in

3 Ms. Uma, Dy. Director (NPM) 115 26782031 9999613385 ddnpm@bprd.nic.in
4 Ms.Poonam,PA to DD (NPM) 308 26782031 9899547535 poonam@bprd.nic.in
5 Sh.Ashok Kumar Mishra AD (S)/NPM 255
6 Sh. Rajan P. PS to AD (NPM) 332 26734932
7 Ms.Sempi Kumari ,PA to (NPM) 297
8 Sh. Sulochna Gajraj, SP (NPM) 282
9 Sh. Deepak Kumar Dhamanda, AD 275 9419267857 deepakdhamanda@bprd.nic.in
10 Dr. L.S. Bisht, SP (Contr.) 226 - 7011856775 spnpm3@bprd.nic.in
11 Sh. Rajeev, PA 332 26734932 9871432996 rajeevkr@bprd.nic.in
12 Sh. Amit Kumar, UDC 325 9910979248, amitkumar@bprd.nic.in
13 Sh. Rajesh, PA 336 26734936 9654788422 rajesharora@bprd.nic.in
13 Sh. Pradeep Kumar, UDC 2063 - 9254720750 pradeep@bprd.nic.in

1 Sh. Gopesh Agarwal, Director (Mod.) 105 26782023 8985424788 igmod@bprd.nic.in

2 Sh. Sandeep Sharma  PA to Director (Mod) 261 26782023 9818070478
ssharma@bprd.nic.in

3 Sh. A.K Singh, DIG (Mod) 109 26782013 9319752662 dd-mod@bprd.nic.in
4 Mrs.Seema Darshana,PA DD (Mod) 327 9958090160 seema@bprd.nic.in
5 Brig. Navrattan Joshi, PSO (T&T) 268 7536024004
7 Sh. Rajeev Bhatt SSO (E) 265
10 Sh.Deepak Sharma SSA (T) 326 26734926 8527021506 sunilk@bprd.nic.in
12 Col. K L Puri, SP 2058
15 Ms. Krishna Yadav, PA to AD (Mod) 256 26734957 7067418270 krishnay@bprd.nic.in
16 Sh. Hemraj Singh, Lab Attendant 256 9953321985 hemrajbprd@gmail.com

1 Sh. A.K Singh, DIG (SPD) 109 26782013
2 Smt. Manju Kashyap, Sr. PS to DD (SPD) 279 26781311 8860077397

manju@bprd.nic.in
3 Sh. Dinesh, PA 346 26781311 8700534554 dinesh.1987@bprd.nic.in
4 Sh. Shakti Singh Tanwar, SSO 333 26734933 9868004321 shaktisso@bprd.nic.in
5 Sh. Ram Govind Ram, SSO 333 26734933 9990099291 ram.govind31@nic.in
6 Sh. S.C Dabral, Editor Hindi 236 26734836 9013074058 satishdabral@bprd.nic.in
7 Sh. Manoj Kumar Saw, Sr. Translator 246
8 Sh. Pisal Vikram, Hindi Translator 246 26734846 9011538093 piscal@bprd.nic.in
9 Ms. Ananya, Content Editor 346 26734946 9911313917 ananya.c@bprd.nic.in
10 Sh. Vijender Kumar, Assistant 325 9671142851
11 Sh. Usha Sehgal , Library 214 26734814
12 Sh. Pradeep Pandey, HC (Photographer) 339 9718460395

Computer Cell

1
Sh. Anil Kishore Yadav, Director

CAPT 0755-2706000 dir.capt@bprd.nic.in
2 Sh. Amandeep Singh Kapoor, Director  Jaipur 141-2823101 9799244060 director.cdti_rj@gov.in 
3 Sh. Rajashekara N. Director  Hyd. 040-27038182 9128466666 cdtshyderabad@nic.in
4 Ms. Rani Bindu Sachdewa,  Director  Chd. 172-2602216 9418453439 cdts.chd@nic.in 

RESEARCH & CORRECTIONAL ADMINISTRATION (R&CA) DIVISION

National Police Mission (NPM) Division

MODERNIZATION DIVISION

Special Project Division

Directors of Units



5 Sh. Sachin Gupta Principal  Gzb. 033-22843665 principal.cdtsgzb2012@gmail.com
6 Sh. Bhanwar Lal meena,  Director  Kol. 120-7802501 cdts.kol@bprd.nic.in
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